25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill)

#1

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 8:28:46 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 8:29:40 AM
Time Spent: 00:00:53

IP Address: 74.219.232.36

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Anderson Township

Q2

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

#H2

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 8:29:26 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 8:30:02 AM
Time Spent: 00:00:35

IP Address: 66.42.226.2

Page 1

Employee

No

Respondent skipped this question

1/15

SurveyMonkey



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill)

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Village of Saint Bernard

Q2

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

#3

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 9:30:08 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 9:30:38 AM
Time Spent: 00:00:29

IP Address: 74.83.92.197

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Village of Glendale

Q2

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Employee

No

Respondent skipped this question

Not Compensated

No

2/15

SurveyMonkey



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill)

Q4

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

#4

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 9:27:41 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 9:38:35 AM
Time Spent: 00:10:54

IP Address: 70.60.183.2

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Rusty Herzog, Wyoming

Q2

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

#5

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 9:40:06 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 9:42:44 AM
Time Spent: 00:02:37

IP Address: 163.182.3.52

Respondent skipped this question

Employee

No

Respondent skipped this question

3/15

SurveyMonkey



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill) SurveyMonkey

Page 1
Q1
What is your name and jurisdiction?

Mark Medlar, City of Loveland, Ohio

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3 No

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and ZHuett@C4LG.org.

Loveland is a Council-Manager form of government.

#6

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 9:48:46 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 9:49:15 AM
Time Spent: 00:00:29

IP Address: 216.68.204.86

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Jennifer Kaminer - Village of Fairfax

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

4/15



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill)

Q3 Other (please specify):

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these Not applicable

payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

#(

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 9:48:14 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 9:50:50 AM
Time Spent: 00:02:35

IP Address: 216.196.128.138

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Matt Sanders, City of Blue Ash

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3 Respondent skipped this question

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

5/15

SurveyMonkey



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill) SurveyMonkey

#8

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 9:50:00 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 9:51:45 AM
Time Spent: 00:01:45

IP Address: 69.61.193.21

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

CITY OF DEER PARK

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3 No

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and ZHuett@C4LG.org.

OHIO REVISED CODE , DEER PARK CHARTER

#9

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 10:03:03 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 10:03:30 AM
Time Spent: 00:00:27

IP Address: 70.60.151.34

Page 1

6/15



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill)

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Silverton Jack Cameron

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3 No

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

#10

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 10:10:48 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 10:19:03 AM
Time Spent: 00:08:15

IP Address: 74.83.185.158

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Steve Braun, City of Cheviot

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3 Other (please specify):

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these N/A

payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

7/15

SurveyMonkey



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill) SurveyMonkey

Q4

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and ZHuett@C4LG.org.

Council members are paid once a month, first pay period of the month

#11

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 10:23:13 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 10:23:55 AM
Time Spent: 00:00:42

IP Address: 216.196.183.67

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Joanee Van Pelt - Village of Mariemont

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3 Other (please specify):

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these w-2

payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

#12

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 10:25:16 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 10:25:44 AM
Time Spent: 00:00:28

IP Address: 66.161.246.158

8/15



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill)

Page 1
Q1
What is your name and jurisdiction?

Village of Lockland, Carrie Godbey

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3 No

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

#13

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 10:33:44 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 10:34:40 AM
Time Spent: 00:00:56

IP Address: 69.61.162.234

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Claudia Carroll/Pierce Township

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

9/15

SurveyMonkey



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill)

Q3 Other (please specify):

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these w-2

payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

#14

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 11:08:27 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 11:09:44 AM
Time Spent: 00:01:16

IP Address: 69.61.243.170

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Debbie Eldridge-Amberley Village

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3 No

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

10/15

SurveyMonkey



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill)

#15

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 1:03:55 PM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 1:04:36 PM
Time Spent: 00:00:41

IP Address: 66.117.212.77

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Melanie Hermes, Delhi Township

Q2

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

#16

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 2:37:29 PM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 06, 2026 2:37:53 PM
Time Spent: 00:00:23

IP Address: 74.83.145.218

Page 1

Employee

Other (please specify):
n/a

Respondent skipped this question

11/15

SurveyMonkey



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill) SurveyMonkey

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Jessica Chaney - Indian Hill

Q2 Not Compensated

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3 Respondent skipped this question

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

#17

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Wednesday, January 07, 2026 8:33:04 AM
Last Modified: Wednesday, January 07, 2026 8:34:37 AM
Time Spent: 00:01:33

IP Address: 216.196.158.50

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

City of Mt Healthy

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3 No

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

12/15



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill) SurveyMonkey

Q4

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and ZHuett@C4LG.org.

Paid monthly as an employee. They pay into OPERS.

#18

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Wednesday, January 07, 2026 8:41:08 AM
Last Modified: Wednesday, January 07, 2026 8:41:31 AM
Time Spent: 00:00:23

IP Address: 70.62.238.190

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

City of Clayton

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3 Respondent skipped this question

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

#19

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Wednesday, January 07, 2026 2:32:29 PM
Last Modified: Wednesday, January 07, 2026 2:32:58 PM
Time Spent: 00:00:28

IP Address: 66.161.221.162

13/15



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill)

Page 1
Q1
What is your name and jurisdiction?

City of Mason

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3 No

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

#20

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Thursday, January 08, 2026 10:26:24 AM
Last Modified: Thursday, January 08, 2026 10:26:58 AM
Time Spent: 00:00:33

IP Address: 70.61.148.147

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

Larry Mullins - Springfield Township

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

14 /15

SurveyMonkey



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill)

Q3 Respondent skipped this question

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

#21

Collector: Web Link 1 (Web Link)

Started: Tuesday, January 13, 2026 11:01:53 AM
Last Modified: Tuesday, January 13, 2026 11:02:39 AM
Time Spent: 00:00:46

IP Address: 66.161.159.90

Page 1

Q1

What is your name and jurisdiction?

City of Fairfield

Q2 Employee

Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction
compensated as independent contractors or employees?

Q3 No

If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these
payments as stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Q4 Respondent skipped this question

Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and
ZHuett@C4LG.org.

15/15

SurveyMonkey
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Q1 What is your name and jurisdiction?

RESPONSES

City of Fairfield

Larry Mullins - Springfield Township
City of Mason

City of Clayton

City of Mt Healthy

Jessica Chaney - Indian Hill
Melanie Hermes, Delhi Township
Debbie Eldridge-Amberley Village
Claudia Carroll/Pierce Township
Village of Lockland, Carrie Godbey
Joanee Van Pelt - Village of Mariemont
Steve Braun, City of Cheviot
Silverton Jack Cameron

CITY OF DEER PARK

Matt Sanders, City of Blue Ash
Jennifer Kaminer - Village of Fairfax
Mark Medlar, City of Loveland, Ohio
Rusty Herzog, Wyoming

Village of Glendale

Village of Saint Bernard

Anderson Township

Answered: 21

Answered: 21

1/3

25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill)

Skipped: 0

Skipped: 0

SurveyMonkey

DATE

1/13/2026 11:03 AM
1/8/2026 10:27 AM
1/7/2026 2:33 PM
1/7/2026 8:42 AM
1/7/2026 8:35 AM
1/6/2026 2:38 PM
1/6/2026 1:05 PM
1/6/2026 11:10 AM
1/6/2026 10:35 AM
1/6/2026 10:26 AM
1/6/2026 10:24 AM
1/6/2026 10:19 AM
1/6/2026 10:04 AM
1/6/2026 9:52 AM
1/6/2026 9:51 AM
1/6/2026 9:49 AM
1/6/2026 9:43 AM
1/6/2026 9:39 AM
1/6/2026 9:31 AM
1/6/2026 8:30 AM
1/6/2026 8:30 AM

Q2 Are councilmembers/trustees in your jurisdiction compensated as
independent contractors or employees?



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill)

Employee _

Contractor

Not Compensated

Other

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
Employee
Contractor

Not Compensated

Other
TOTAL

# OTHER

There are no responses.

Q3 If applicable, does your jurisdiction categorize these payments as

40%

50% 60% 70%

RESPONSES
90.48%

0.00%

9.52%

0.00%

80%

90%

stipends and issue a 1099-NEC at year-end?

Answered: 17

2/3

Skipped: 4

SurveyMonkey

100%

DATE

19

21



25-27 Council Member Pay (City of North College Hill)

Yes

No

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50% 60%

RESPONSES
0.00%

70.59%

29.41%

SurveyMonkey

100%

DATE

1/6/2026 1:05 PM
1/6/2026 10:35 AM
1/6/2026 10:24 AM
1/6/2026 10:19 AM
1/6/2026 9:49 AM

DATE
1/7/2026 8:35 AM

1/6/2026 10:19 AM
1/6/2026 9:52 AM

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 n/a

2 W-2

3 W-2

4 N/A

5 Not applicable

Q4 Please share any relevant policies or procedures with
sstephensknott@northcollegehill.org and ZHuett@C4LG.org.

Answered: 4  Skipped: 17

# RESPONSES

1 Paid monthly as an employee. They pay into OPERS.

2 Council members are paid once a month, first pay period of the month

3 OHIO REVISED CODE , DEER PARK CHARTER

4 Loveland is a Council-Manager form of government.

3/3

1/6/2026 9:43 AM

12

17



